	OIPE						
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	JUN 1 1 2003 L						
Please record the att	tached original documents or conv there						

06-16-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102473442

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koichi KOGA; Noboru OKUZONO; Machihiko YAMAGUCHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.								
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211- 8668, Japan								
X Assignments _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No								
_ Security Agreement Change of Name									
_ Other: Execution Date: 25 April 2003									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/413,458 Filed: 14 April 2003	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes <u>X</u> No								
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael Best & Friedrich, LLC 401 N. Michigan Avenue, 19th Floor 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Chicago, IL 60611-4212									
Direct telephone calls to Perry J. Hoffman at telephone no. 312.222.6636 or fax no. 312.222.0818.									
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00								
	X Charge our Deposit Account.								
	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account								
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1965								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9 Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Perry J. Hoffman, Reg. No 37,150 Dated: 4 June 2003									
Attorney File 013477-9002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									

cc: Docketing

SACCLIENT NO 13477 NO

PATENT REEL: 014158 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

401 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80817

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Koichi KOGA, Noboru OKUZONO and Machihiko YAMAGUCHI of Kanagawa, Japan

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd., 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

LIOUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND DRIVING METHOD FOR LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on 14 April 2003 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

	(4)	ASSI	GNOR he	reby g	rants	to t	he 1	Law :	firm of	. M	lichae	el I	Best	&]	Frie	drio	ch,	LLC
of (hicag	o, Il	linois,	autho	rity a	nd p	owei	to:	insert	on.	this	ins	trum	ent	ary	fur	ther	iden-
tif	catio.	n whi	ch may	be nec	essary	or	desi	ir ab	le for	pur	208e8	of	reco	rdat	cion	in	the	United
Stat	es Pa	tent	and Tra	demark	Offic	e or	aI	ate	nt Qffi	.ce c	of any	y fo	reig) (cing	.		

(dd	^{/mm/yy)} 25/04/03 .	Signature of Inventor	Koichi.	Koga	(質)	(38AL)
Dete	25/04/03		Koichi KOGA Robori	1 Oku	sono de	(SEAL)
Dete	25/04/03	N	Toborii OKUZONO Machihik	o yan	aguchi (3	
Date		Signature of Inventor	Machihiko YAMAGUC	н		/SEAL

The execution by the Inventorial absolut he witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed outside the United Itales, it should preferably be signed before a United States Consul.

Winney Control PATENT

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

REEL: 014158 FRAME: 0162